PAGETWO FERGUS COUNTY DEMOCRAT - _THURSDAY, I?_EQEMBER 28, 1916.

—pe—— e e _— — — e e —

‘QI W. M, Kojetin, electfon expense, 83.’ Oliver Jatras, November al]ownm'e.l E. M. Izzarfd, extra work county{of section 26, Twp. 16, range 26, upon % :

1 ’ | Ernést Linse, election expense, | $15. superintendent, $10.50. section line, therce north o section
I!G-"- | Hen Joh}nn. Noveniber allow- .M‘r;el E. ﬂ;n:jphrle;.‘ E:)n“ Work| e between sections 26 and 25 to

Magges Mercantile Co., election ex-|ance, §10. “’::cd '“mz - el:“l' ink  surveyor, | the presént intersection of section line

| pense, $2.50. Harrlet Brunnmer, November allow: oot B BAIPINE *| with present road. |

| Royal J. Miller, election expense, un:e, $20, {7 T, Toomey, hélpfiig surveyor, $30. Im(w’"' a l:ga;innlz:om:led ('i:)o ru:o o efuoal;

- V| $3.62. !'ra. Nellle van Hyning, November| ( 1 Romundstad, helping surveyor, mr:i‘r of ‘uecungu 6. two. 13: north N

| Montana Lumber company, election |allowance, $20, $6. . 26 cakt, thence north % mile,

Minutes of the regular quarterly |bers to manage the said fair. Sucl |expense, $1.05. | John Dallas, Novembeér allowance,| 0. W. Anderson, special deputy, $6. m::ﬁe“:\,e'.;xj% mﬁ,, thence north SRR
wession of the board of county com- | appointment to he for & period of| 8. K. Myrdal, election expense, $10. Jno. M. Beatty, special deputy, 012.!%‘"““‘ w’ the qunrtm: coner on thelFARMER. GRATEFUL FOR AID
mfssioners of Fergus county, Mon- one vear. The appointees are as fol- | $10.60. | Murgaret Laverdure, November al-| Frank Griner, special deputy, $6. | % rth side of section 1, twp. 13 north, CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
tana, beginning on the first Monday in | lows: ‘.\lc(‘nin Joh’n‘sgnrn Lumber Co., elec-!lowance, $10. Mrs, Chas. Griner, special depuly.‘m"ge o5 east, therce wesl on the' 1S GIVING THEM.

December, as per statute provided. | B, F. Hills, Coffee Creek. “’.:;c((‘iﬂf\m.):hne;n;' Lumber Co., elec- |o£lnr:{-,e¥;{"1',5on,'ck"d,' bt s o¢. Marshall, special deputy, $30. (ww""‘;": }me- tuznfgtl::lei;d‘zﬁlvt‘g': TI]WII-BI]UHTM FEU"E “IE BT

Board called to order at 10 o'clock Odin J. Romundstad, Fergus, | tion expense, $8.75. Mrs., Maggle LaTray, $20. B. F. Geary, helping surveyor, $15. ’ml:&‘n":x.)&‘;:poxed to run a&s I;ﬂ:] $
a. m., December 4, 1916, Present: Thos, Nicholson, Hobson, i .U W. Niswanger, election expense,| Susie |. Mowatt, November allow-| Harry Eddy, work rounty superint-i o = poginning at the northwest ———teien -

Charles D, Allen, chairman, Amos Snvder, Becket $20, iance, $17.50. ent's office, $i8. | corner of scetion 36 in twp. 14 north,  That the so-called “Lewistown way" . '

;; [D' ‘?‘\pr, commissioner. ¢ \\';'ntw.urth l«:\\l\'lm\n S,” B, Norcutt, election expense,’ Mrs, M:ry Spesock, November al-| B, F. Msllton, commissioner’s “‘l"runze 26 east, of the M. M., thence |of co—ormnatlli; country and eity wel-

. I, Moulton, commissioner. ot A > .41, lowance, $20. ary, $96. X v fare and working for the best inter-

F. R. Cunningham, clerk. I It was decided to allow the mem- Fred J. Richards, election expense,  Richard Mitchell, November allow- :'. D. Allen, commissioner's nalnry.':;T,l,zh;r:;;:((;E,l':(r‘(’:xr‘;;t:gu?% M es(: of the tnrmzr population of the

Privileges granted for preparing pre- | ber of sald board a compensation of | $3.50. ance, $10. $128, { On a rond proposed to run as fol-'county as well as the city resident, is
mium list for county fair: $5 per day while fn actunl session, 0. J, Romundstad, election expense, |  Mrs. Paul Baughman, November al- E. D. Barney, commissioner's sal- fows: Beginning at southwest cor-|the right way 18 proven on frequént

F. E. Race and Earl McGinnis were  and 10 cents per mile for each mile | $2.66. « |lowance, $10, ary, 112, | mer of section 12 running due north |occasions by the results accomplished
granted the exclusive privilege of pre.| actually traveled to and from the . B, Scovel, election expense, $1. Mrs. Dora Simmons, November al-| F. R. Cunningham, November sal-| /i, oo ™o o slight curve in rim-|8nd the appreciation expressed in var-
paring and printing the official pre- | meetings, Richard Sjaarda, election expense, Jowance, $10. ary, $187.17. |rock and back on the same running |fons quarters. The Lewistown Cham.
mium list for the first annual Fergus| L. D. Blodgett was appointed sec-|$4.50, Lauta Moore, November allowance,| A. T. Miller, November salary, 5150-'dm‘ north and connect with the Flat|ber of Commerce has been conducted £
county fair, to be conducted under|retary of said board at u salary of| 0. E. F. Smith, vlccynn expense, | 820, A. 4. Mclver, November salary, $126. (o (0" 4 at Plat Willow postoffice, |along broad and fiberal lines the past
authority of the board of county com- | $50 per month, to date from and aft-| $13.81, Laura Moore, October allowance.| j g prown, Novemver salary, $126.! a1 in twp. 12, range 26 few years, and the result has been |
missioners. Sald privilege was grant |er Jan, 1, 1917, Amos Snyder, election expense, 316-|820. W. W. Wheaton, November salaty,| on a road proposed to rua as fol- | Bratifying. That the best of feeling
ed on the following conditions, viz: | Board adjourned to 10 o'clock a.| 8. A, Warner, election expense,! Mrs, J. R, Blafr, board children, $125. : :,m‘.g- Beginning at the northeast cor- | prevalls between the country resident
Said F. E, Race and Earl McGinnis to | m., Dec. 5, 1916, | $4.40, ‘;.2‘75, "}“\ Turner, November salary, $125. | par ('“, gection 20, twp. 14 north, range |and the local chamber is shown in « B
donate 3,000 copies of suid publlmllun! Board met as per adjournment,| C. L. Warren, election expense, Mrs. Paul Baughman, board chil-| "y Sefrfort, November salary, |26 and running thence due north for | many ways. That s as it should be,
to the county and to furnish as many |Dec. 5 1916, All members present. A I dren, $28.50. 8195, ' Ia dirtance of three miles to intersect | The many efforts along original lines
additional copies as might be desired | Bills were allowed as follows: . 0. Washburn, election expense, Family Grocery, merchandise Tafola :\l;nu Hansen, November salary, rhv Grass Range-Winnett road of the Lewistown Chamber to aid the
by the board at actuul cost, Such ad- | General Fund. | S | family, $15. £100 ' | On a road proposed to n"; as fol- | farmer has won wide recognition and
ditiona]l copies to be ordered before| Dr. A, W, Deal, Nov. salary, 327:‘,.| J. B. Washburn, election expense,| Richard G. Guest, merchandise for " . Poland, November salary, ' 1owe: Beginning at SW corner of |is referred to as the Lewistown way. n
the publication goes to press. |  Montana  State Agricultural col- | $4.60. | poor, $5. ’ s“qj' of section 10, iwp 15 north Yesterday a representative of the
Petition for the Incorporation of |lege, November salary, $100, Ira Wilbur, election expense, $2.50.  pamily Grocery, merchandise for . J. Gosch, November salary, $150. | runce 26 east thence one mile west, | Democrat * dropped into the of-

Grass Range. | H, E. Geis, registering electors,| W. E. Willlams, election expense,|Schounard family, $7. Goldie G. Sheldon, November salary, | ) n:ﬁe half mile north, thence half |fice of the chamber to call on Secre-

A petition_containing the names of | $9.7. $5.50. Power Mercantils Co., merchandise| gyo5 i ' {mite west, thence half mile north,|tary L. D. Blodgett. In opening his
more than 50 qualified electors, resi-| L. W. Highley, registering electors,| Earl Wineman, election expense,|outside poor, $25. E. P. Durnen, November salary, | thence 1'% miles west, thence one | malt Mr. Blodgett came acrees the fol-
dents of the territory proposed to be | $3. 1.89. | Mrs. Paul Baughman, care of chil- “"‘,;“ : * “*I nnrtl': to the northwest corner | lowing self-explanatory letter:
incorporated, was recefved asking| L. H. Holt, registering electors,] Mrs, 8. E. Wilson, election expense, | fren, $46.50. \{J”'“- Durnen, November salnry.:n} :“. 15-26 to connect with county Merino, Mont,, Dec, 12, 1916, |
that the following described territory, | 11,75, 2, Mrs, James Jobb, board dependents, | ¢, oz 1 ' |° d 2“ ‘;dln west, Also a county | Chamber of Commerce,
viz: G. H. Kirk, registering clectors,| Lem Hubble, election expense, | $58.05. © W. Riddick, November salary,|rond b g:x:nlnx at the NW corner of | Lewistown, Montana,

Parts of sections twenty-seven (27), | §1.25, §12.50. Richard G. Guest, board John Kiska, | ¢y¢7 59 ° 3 ")‘"’ \.é,, “e(,fm“ 8. thence one mile |Gentlement— |
twenty-eight (28), thirty-three (33),| Frank Meredith, registering elec.| 8. L. Lewls, election expense, $5. |3$8.15. Albert Pfaus, $150. “'.3-1{. to the township line, Also a| This is the time of the year when 4
and thirty-four (34)#all in township|tors, $6.25, K. Mathews, olection expense, 5. Florence Crittenton Home, keep| 7y " yaptin, November “hu-,-,f"" ty road beginning at the NE cor-|! am accustomed to square up ac-
fifteen, ngrth (15N) of range twenty-| A. A. McDermid, registering elec-| T, R. Murray, election expense, $15. | j¥ssie Spencer, $10. 09917, ' fmun,) etion 151 rumﬁn thence south | counts. 1 feel T have one to square |
three, cdt (23E) Montana maridian, | tors, $1.75. A. J. Pease, ‘election expense, 310.|" Reed-Miller Co, merchandise Mrs.|*“{\ii Martin, November salary.|on the section line( oF as near the | with you. I have received substantial M
in Fergus county, Montana, to-wit: €, W. Niswanger, registering elec- Straw Imp. Assn,, election expense, paker, $28.35. $150. ’ ' O',' tion l.ln.e a8 practicable), two miles, | assistance from your office in secur-

The west halt. ol ithe Southwest [tore, ¥14:25. #e0. [ tavstown Dairy, milk Baker fam-i™ y" | yinn November salary, 3125-’BL§'iewer~a re r;'ted unfavorable on |ing efficlent field help both for my-
quarter (Wi SW3) section twenty-| A. W. Ogg, registering electors,| Chas. Young, election expense, |y, $2.10. 5 H. B"Glbm;\ November salary, $200. | ), followin; p:]’e”.,-lb,,d rund‘pelillon self and my neighbors. 1 want to take
seven  (27), the southeast qunnnrlu.su. $10.90, W. O. Downing & Co., rent McDou-| " piiock. November salary, $291.67. t <(‘1 e rog G s Aubroval: On | this opportunity to thank you in be- \
(SE%;) section twenty-eight (28), the| Fred J. Shermuan, registering elec-| G. Foley, expenses to Miles City, ald, $14. L. P Slnu:r: November snm'ry_ sl.‘,o,nm‘ad' r:) 553 to run as follov;'s- Be. | half of both employers and employes
north half of the northeast quarter, |tors, $2.25. $42.05. G. W. Jordan, rent Tom Pratt, $36.1 50 “ryjioek, November salary, 8125.'";) nf ;;(: the southeast corner of |for the brotherly assistance you have ' L
the north half of the sonth half of | J. F. Vanek, registering electors, 8.| Geo. Foley, court bailiff, $9. Montana Lumber Co., coal outside| 0 W5 a s November salary, ‘_“‘_"i ““.; in twp 15 north, range 23 |freely rendered us all, at your own |
the northeast quarter (Nt NE, N% | Winters & Sullivan, plumbing court| . Tullock, mileage, $585.50. poor, $13. Pt ' T ekt thenco south between sections | expense. Accept our thanks,

S3%, NE4), section thirty-three (33)  house, $29.15, . Tullock, board prisoners, $49250. | (. Louch, refund poor tax, $2. * Pat McErnerney, November salary, g:‘ ' (} ""‘t tha RoutHekit COMeR Gl Gratefully yours

and the northwest quarter of the| Edw. Brassey, justice fees, $10, F. Tullock, transportation, $60. R. G. Rowe, refund poor tax, $2. |gpu' © i i ton 31 Vownship. 150 Horth. of " "'B. 7. SIKES.

northwest quarter, the north half of i B. H. Foley, justice fees, $37.50. F. Tullock, transportation, $88.50. | Central Transfer Co, cab hire, 50¢.| ™" ¢" o giooum  November salary,|pam S08 haste ¢ ST Always Busy. ;
the southwest quarter of the north-| H. N. Klinefelter, justice fees, $10.| F. Tullock, postage, $1. | B. P, Durnen, auditor, transportation | o, "V o “November salery, $100. ”\-‘{‘Iw‘,m reported fayorable on the| While only there a few minutes,

west quarter (NW1§ NWig, N SWig | P. W. Korell, justice fees, $7.50, F. Tullock, board prisoners Wind-|rynd, $49.40. C. B. Whitcomb, November salary, | 1 ".,‘ & (E’,be'd pétitions, and said | Several matters came up for the at-

NW i) section thirty-four (34), all In| A. W. Benz, slaughtered horses, $70. | ham, $5.75. | Abel Bros, meat county farm, $5.75. | 100 4 X “"(:’J o ere amproved: On'a road to | tention of Mr. Blodgett. For instunce, i
township 15 north, of range 23 east,| J. J. Dobson, constable fees, $16.20.| ¥, Tullock, mileage, $162.62, Chas. Lehman Co, balance due|™ 30 yo 4ike November ﬂ&l:\ry.'g' b‘”":] d n'-’tpronow‘s" Beginning | one rancher came in and took out a

Fergus county, Montana, containing| €. E. McCarty, constable fees, $3.50.| Fergus County Democrat, blanke, |oounty farm, $1.80. $50. ¥ :‘“ ":'ﬂ:"‘"‘ commencing about the | membership in the chamber, stating '

420 acres, more or less, nccording to| I. A, Skelton, constable fees, $11.40, | $10. A Lewistown Co-operative Asn., mer-|""3 o pooee November salary, $50. 5 ul “t".,,n er of the southwest|that he should have done so long ago. ~
the government survey thereof. | J R Townsely, constable fees, Fergus County Democrat, books,|chandise county farm, $120.10, Chis Swans. Jr, November salary, 4.outnu~ns“he hwv seotion o section | He paid the nominal fee of $10 and \

That the number of wards to be|$3.40. $283.80. Power Mercantile Co., merchandise | ¢ 0™ = 7" 7 ‘1‘;‘“(9,' 0‘7 Horh ‘:an;.ge o5 east, run- | Said that through the medium of the i+
created In the proposed municipal, G. R. Creel, coroner fees, $34.90. Fergus County Democrat, supplies,|county furm, $186.05, F. M. Peterson, November salary,| .. “1). uoutixeasterl"to a point | Farm Bulletin, published by the local : A
corporation fs two (2) and the boun-! G. R. Creel, coroner fees, $5.00. $189.35. Boston Store, supplies county farm,|q,00 © ' Vi "g]“e"(‘? ks line at lile aoulli:(»ux! club, he had sold over $1,000 worth '
daries of the wards to be created are| G. R. Creel, coroner fees, $18. Fergus County Democrat, job work, | §1,75. F. A. Wright, November salary, bk srec}:onsw\” f SW1, of sec- |of horses,
as follows: H. B. Gibson, transcripts, $14.60. $267.90. | Brew Coal Co., coal county farm, | n.q7 g T T pearnar ¥ ll"’ 17 ((llrth range 25| Three men came in looking for po- .

First Ward. M. M. Holzman, transcripts, $6. Fergus County Democrat, advertis- |gg, % Dotkery: Novebier: stlhry,|oun ;. e CHOFEEERAS sitions, and two of them were directed

All of that portion of the proposed | W. J. Zabel, transcripts, $25.65, ing, $4.50. Montana Flour Mills, merchandise |g,,c , ““")l- ond proposed to run as fol- |10 Work. Another farmer came in and
town of Grass Range, Fergus county,| Dr. A. E. Myrick, post mortem, $25.| Lella M. Baker, expenses, $77.50. |county farm, $14.05, T N bor salary, $75.41 KR Bmul l: _ ¢t county line be-|2sked for a man to do chores on his
Montana, north of the center line of | G. A. McFarlane, defending prisoner,| G. . Berry, expenses, $17.30. Montana Flour Mills Co, wheat| €. E. Sawade, ! OYIDLEY A% Y, $94lows: | e.ginn "L._‘M“ d 3_y twp. 12,|ranch, and thus the third man inquir-

Fourth street included in the SWi4 !§50. L. C. Bolles, expenses, $14.25. county farm, $16.50, M. H. Huffine, November salary,|tween ::ct ous‘ “:,‘m - mll’;‘.s to | ing is likely to find a place.
section 27 and the SEY section 2§,| Geo, Wright, juror fees, $1.50. Jas, L., Martin, postage, $2.90. Montana Lumber Co., posts county | $150. ranl;oh-..”runr:r:nz ni m\  Infies t21 Just as the Democrat G
also that portion of the NEY NE3 i G. A, Woodcock, witness fees and| J. BEdw. Miller, expense, $30.95. farm, $2.70. J. A. Blevins, November salary, $100. “’r’“zllp 1"9' ‘:‘sz. halx; mile stone | Was leaving the office a prominent
section 33 and the NWI{ NWZY of | sutopsy, $26.50. S. L. Ramey, expense, $11.20. F. B. Scovel, cab hire county farm,| 1 'y Baker, November salary, $125. | S5, Section 10 W B Mange 29, | rancher inquired of Mr. Blodgett as to
section 34, all In township 15 north,| Lyall Day, witness fees, $1.50. H. C. Tilzey, expense, $8.35. $9, * A Walsh. November salary. $100. | cher e o ine northward from said | Where he could buy a carload of Mar-
of range 23 east, Montana meridian, | Jos. Wherley, witness fees, $1.50. F. A. Wright, expense, $5. Lewistown Furniture Co, merchan.| F-A.Walsh, No . 3182, m.;nceuwen i (no\‘w sorner of sec-|1uis wheat. If such is in the market
as ghown by the map hereto attached, | Albert C. Anderson, witness fees, F. A. Wright, express and stafmps, dise county farm, $1.70, J. B, Mijler, November salary, §152. ) ha't “’l % “olﬂ‘i) nl; tt : nd grades, |YOu can bet that Secretary Blodgett
shall comprise the first ward. §1.50. $7.85. The Leader, merchandise county| H. €. Tilzey, November salary,|tion 28, 'nvoqng" u (9‘8 A O: west | Will see that the prospective buyer
Second Ward, Geo, Harrls, witness fees, §$3.00, O'Leary & Wells, car expense,|ryrm, 75c. $182, '”‘0,““ “p;;( b ';15' :ie':;“;xlles and seller become acquainted with

All that portion of the proposed | O. E. Nelson, witness fees, $1.50. |$46,10. Fergus County Hardware Co, mer-| S, L. Lamey, November snlnry.‘w“)"ﬁhin rll’e non.osw:.rm miles. 1| cach other.
town of Grass Range, Fergus county,| K. R. Rowley, witness fees, $1.60. City of Lewistown, November We-!chandise county farm, $21.55. $94.50. e e e = e
Montana, north of tite center line of | J. D. Sellars, witness fees, $1.50. |ter rent, £15.75. | Montana Hardware Co, merchan-| G, C. Berry, November salary, |lows: Breliing ot ©o8 Herines GEORGE M Hwﬂ_tn HERE ON A . 3
Fourth street, Included in the NEI.“ N. O. Miller, witness fees, $1.50. Lewistown Furniture Co., merchan-|giza county farm, $5.60, $138, (ornc,r_'gr ﬂe: hence running 2 miles A
section 33 and the NWY section 34,{ Jno. Hemphil,witness fees, 31.50. |dise court house, $15.35. K. E. Hodges, merchandise county| Marguerite Haller, $100. e e mile north, thence
township 15 north, of range 23 east, Western  Houghton, witness fees, Fergus County Hardware Co., SUpP-|yarm, $6.15. Virginia Pleasants, $100. west, t“ence thhenc runnI.ng in a wsn n“m"“ THE Hnun“'s
Montana meridian, as shown by the | $1.50, plies court house, 85c. Yellowstone Chemical Co., insect-| Gertrude Gurnett, November salary, h“"1m ey mieactinn rouna: Dotk
map hereto attached, shall comprige| A. J. McDonell, juror's tees, $1.50.| Allen Shoe Co., supplies court house, | cide, $80. $125. R to. tha oast obd of Math| Guorge M. Vovie & torcs Yawi
the second ward. | Jno. McMillan, juror's fees, $1.50, |$70.05. Léwistown Dairy, milk Baker fam-| Mame Anderson, November salary,|of "i"";"‘ “ °“ lwn of Winnett, Fer-|town resident butr'n:\v o;m;:; i e

Resignations and Appointments. i Geo, Susick, witness fees, $2.50. Walter Cox, coal, $26.40. ily, $3.75. 8100, street nl\'“?\ln::mnn y gineer employed in a respon ::"ng o

The resignation of Frank J. Hazen, | Dan Miscevic, witness fees, $2 Brew Coal Co., coal, $115.49. The Bootery, shoes Baker family,| Vivian J. Lane, November salary, “":‘mm““ S nAetd. Foud o Tun ae fol eRon bY-Ih AHGASEdA (‘OF:O: ‘VI? ip‘"
a8 trustee of the Fergus county high| Louis Morgan, witness fees, Jos. Plovonich, wood, $7. $6,60. $100. e l‘;:u?) ing at the SE corner|company at Butte arrived her ‘Sntmt
M:‘umfl wz.,. l];‘ek‘;hl("d and accepted, .}l;t:llnnl‘ll_lophllm.l witness fees, $2 Bowman & Sigvardt, hauling gar-| The Leader, merchandise depend-| Grace S. White, November salary, :};‘\:ﬁe slz:'!lgl "ot section 1, twp. 16 day to spend a Tew dﬂy‘semﬂ;ﬂ\:l:

. R. Cunningham was appointed 2d, Tresch, witness fees, $3.70. bage, $10. nts, $33.50. 36.67. e Y y \ .
a member of the bourd of U’u‘ﬂplt'(?ﬁ of | Andrew Leslle, witness fees, $3.90, l!hn:. Lehman Co., merchandise for lllll)uun’sr?v:::re & Kuzara, merchandise ’ Cora A. Ha'oran, work clerk of north, range 2§ r‘nsl.‘ running norxg friends and relatives.
Wk ; ~ SR o & % & J - | one-quarter mile, thence west one an Mr, Fowler has just made a trip into
the Fergus county high school to fill Frank Degner, witness fees, $4.50. [ jafl, $11.55. Mrs. Hoffman, $22.65, court, $43.75. nalf miles, thence south one-quar-|the Salmon City, 1d i
gl? \';\clx:u-.\'k (:'uu]n;ml by the resigna- !liarue‘,\l' ll)nzuor. witness fees, $4.50 |  Polmar Electric Co., repairing lights, |  Grogan Robinson Lumber Co, coal| Nels D. Fradd, work clerk of court, ?::‘:::llpmm SW corner of SEl of |expert px:mllnn);:'ionn;tsec%;;:ro:r:‘x:
on of Frank J. Hazen, no, H, Larson, witness fees, $3.10,|%1, Mrs. Geary, $7.50. $62.50. P 28 eas :
Constable Bond Approved. Bert Replogle, witness fees, $4.30. City of Lewistown, November wa- "{{'i,ﬁm ‘& Sullivan, plumbing | L. C. Bolles, November salary, $100, | section 2, (Wlll 15, ’::gel;brz‘:f‘;is Yol: ::! 5 gﬂrlns";:etwn few months he

The bond of . W. Curtis, constable| Wm. Osborne, juror fees, $1.50. ter. jail, $24.85, county farm, $30.35. Bills Disallowed. 0.". & ]';D‘:l p;r,?m“ township line |ti BR 'f" :la ol IEny mIning woo.
in and for Big Springs judicial town-{ E. L. Newberry, witness fees, $1.50.| H. C. Brown, clothing for prisoners, Rofid Fund. Bills were disallowed as follows: 10“;‘? eginn sgecuon 13, twp. 16 g:" ‘(’) 10 “°": lwesa to make re-
ship, was filed and approved. J. C. Osborne, witness fees, $1.50. £152.5, W. H. Cullington, road work, $222.50, A. E. Moulton, refund poor tax, $2. at ,.,gorm-‘r running “-eg;' one ‘mﬂe. K Bd “t prr;p;r( R e Bowlere 18
Instructions to :ler‘-’k Reclosing Old (I:!lnrenr:.' Rung, witness fees, $1.70.| Montana Lumber Co., coal jeil,| @4  W. Dougherty, road work,| A, E. Moulton, reh‘x,nd road m;:éosz. ;?:Iiio;ro:aﬁﬁe R on Bugt?el l:hiool oror;\::e;xlghuaendh:; ;}::; «

oad. enry Null, witness fees, $1.70. 4.05, 234.35. M. A, Harney, road expense, 2 < . 91 f & 7 5

The clerk was instructed to notify| J. L. Jenson, witness fees and au- :‘{0)' interprise, publishing notices, % :r,-“rgd Griffith, road work, $47.05. Board adojourned to 10 o'clock a. wcuon“l‘hu, .’“-.- “x‘nl'l‘ii. ::::;felh?e\: n:grou; :r'e“dh in this city who are
John Goets and George W. Conrad, | topsy, $26.50. $2.50. G. F. Hamilton, road work, $53.76. m., Dec. 6, 1916, haif lm o n“eszilen .e, west one-half g‘ r&e 0 seo him on his periodical .
both of Flat Willow, to open the old Bert Clark, witness fees, $1.50, Winnett Times, publishing notices, G. D. Kidder, road work, $482.05. Board met as per adjournment, ail mﬁrt u;hm ‘o. soumu PO s _Ll:.__
road running through their respective| L. A. Brown, witness fees, $1.50. 3. l J. C. Mack, $117.35. members present, "I‘ hol eyxx\ﬁgourlh mile west to the T e S
places, complaint having been made| E. O. Jenkins, witness fees, $1.50. Judith Basin Star, publishing no-| pa. Nasheim, road work, $86. Road Viewers Appointed. ‘;_S‘"‘e o " etion 34 :
of their action in closing said old| Gordon Hughes, witness fees, $1.50. | tices, $15.50. Duncan McClelland, road work, $26.| Road viewers were appointed as § bmmer:;::d s;roposed-lo 0B a8 fol GEO R CREEL
road. Eugene L. Reinor, witness fees,| Western Union Tel. Co, November| A N LaFrance, culvert work, $12.50. | follows: ' Y ang‘hmin U N Gor ek aBe .

Portion of Old Road Abandoned. |$1.50. service, $17.10. A. N, Nebel, road work, $23. H. C. Tilzey, S, L. Ramey and Lee "“"“'3‘ pood mg range 24 east, and = T

The following described road, I e,| Hilger Herald, publishing notices,| Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.| Ogear Asbjornson, culvert work,|Hillard on a road proposed to run ‘O“i O & P~w 7 xalles on Hastion UNDERTAKER
:h:n porttlon of t‘};elol‘d U.bet to Lew- 82.[20. November service, $112.90. « e 87, us follows: ) ” {;;\r'e" ':,gm:zun; with county road at LICENSED EMBALMER

stown stage road, lying between the . A, Stewart, constable fees, Continental Tel, Co, November 2. W, erty, road work, $175.40. Beginning at a point on section W & e
following described points, viz: A |$24.25, service, $2.28, 'J'T;e“sﬂ?::g. vl’;wing roads, ’sx. line %etween sections 4 and 9, twp.|the it'ou:l;:yh?,rldfg :;n IZEucornor of | f Calls answered promptly day or
point south 57 degrees, 60 degrees S. H. Garey, registering electors, Allen & Robinson, rent scales build- C. J. Foran, viewing roads, $3. 17 N,, range 19 E., which s the end gection 32, o p.m 'sed glo n;n ot ok night.
east, 367 feet of the quarter common | 50c. ing, $30. ; David Foreman, rosd work, $41.  |of crowned road running east from| O na an;mﬁngmm e NB. cornas —— 2
to sections 10 and 15, township 14| S. H. Garey, justice fees, $22.50. Central Transfer Co, cab hire, $250.| J. A, Hendricks, rond work, $25. |Hilger, thence due east along sald | owe: BECELEE T 1€ (L0 CREl ‘Phone No. 2
north, range 17 east, and the center{ Fergus County Argus, paper for| Thos. Ryan, livery hire, $8. Nels J. Kring, road work, $5.15. gection line to near the intersection |&e¢ ;‘)n ke 'ﬁe'r of section 16-17-24. e (
of section 11, township 14 north, range | election, $1.00. A. A. Trapp, slaughtered horses,| y B Lammel, viewing roads, $3. [of Deer Creek, thence northeasterly noﬂt west. c (fm' iioe thres. milea o & i
17 east, was declared abandoned, and| Grogan Robinson Lumber company,|$20. N. J. Littlejohn, culvert work, $31.05. | across said creek, following the course "eﬂ‘ on t‘elcmm_ of section 12-17-23 ta orner Sixth and Main .
the following described territory, viz: | conl court house, $15. S. K. Myrdal, posting notices, $3. R, T, Martin, road work, $17.50. |of the Armells telephone line to in.|Eouthwes ‘tg S ouad Rey And Ordse Lewistown, Mont.

Beginning at a point south 50 degrees,| E. 8, Smith, juror fees, $1.50. Henrletta von Tobel, typing Dr.| o W, Hunter, dragging roads, $78.|tersect the present road at top of E{’:nne:tro“;d PXORO s

60 degrees east, 367 feet of the quar-| Dr. L. J. Jenson, professional serv-|Deal, $1.65. Jno, W. Miller, drogging roads,|bench east of Deer Creek. og road proposed to run as fol-
ter corner common to sections 10 and | ices, $10, Windham Mercantile Co., supplies, |$27 50, J. Edw. Miller, 8. L. Ramey aud|, . aanlnxPlng at the SE corner .
15, township 14, range 17, and running| Power Mercantile company, sup-|%0c, A. B. Moritz, dragging roads, $15.85.(J, M. Stafford on a road proposed to "r"" i i 15 MOMK. Fangs $5

thence north 59 degrees, 3 degrees|plies clerk court, $40.50. .. ... Forbes Wiseman, iron for jall, $10.| R Noll, dragging roads, $5.60. 1un as follows: o Ra0 °d e;neml;ing west two miles Ch 2
east, 170 feet, thence north 48 degrees,| Montana Hardware company, sup-| Jno. Ferns, justice and coroner's| g E, Owen, dragging roads, $47.50. Beginning at the northwest corner oasl, m} tion to the edge of Wild OICe Olmg Y
15 feét east, 1,041, thence north 86 |plies janitor and surveyor, $11.80. fees, $5. Richard Royston, dragging roads, |of the NW of section 14, Twp. 21,(8and & |n):c o&en‘:e along the south
degrees, 15 féet, 1,103, thence north . Hodges, supplles ... etaol| F. B. Scovel, cab service, $1.50. $20.78, range 17, and continuing due north l‘}gme'nme. O et . PR
67 degrees, 30 feet east, 1,054, thence| K. E. Hodges, supplfes, $2.10. W. H. Smith, defending dependent | Thos. Ryan, dragging roads, $19.50.|for a distance of two and one-half | “" B th 98“‘58 section Hne meatider Hﬂlsteln-Fﬂeﬂ
north 24 degrees, 456 feet east, 390,| Otto Anderson, election expense,|children, $50. Frank Shannon, dragging roads, $40. | miles along the section line to the|mile to h"u_; abrmcuon PR an
thence north 52 degrees, 15 féet east, [ §8.54. Dr. H. K, Wilson, examinations, $10.| A D Wamsley, dragging roads,|north edge of the township line. °°“‘e"-s;_,'*’ tar OF RACELORB: Ahenos
477, thence north 69 degrees, east,| C. L. Anderson, electlon expense,| Seiden Drug Co., supplies, $5.50. $43.75. J. Edw, Miller, Lee Hilliard and S.|to the SE cm"ln ?o ckion B, hans BULLS
750 feet, north 53 degrees, 15 feet |$67.50. Bridge Fund, Peter Welnheimer, dragging roads, L. Lamey on a road proposed to run|West two WUed 1o FI€ THOEe f
east, 330 feet, thence rorth 8 degrees,| Mrs. N. Bol , election C. J. Foran, bridge work, $225. 51.85. as follows: ; 5 thencemzll\ie‘ o:r oad on the range line .

05 feet west, 239 feet, thence north #|$1.00, Ed. W. Dougherty, bridge work,|  Buffalo blacksmith shop, blacksmith| Beginning one-quarter mile north of | the established Fou on LA¢ tol-||  We om
degrees, 30 feet west, 795 feet to the no. " ' 18, range 19, from| ©On o road proposed to run as offer a few great grandsons 4 A

to Jno. R. Balding, election expense,|3$62.50. work, $2. section 30, Twp. 18, 14 A . Beginning at northwest corner || of King Segis. Dams are d ' 4

center of section 11, township 14, |$1357. M. M. Dryden, bridge work, $95. F. B. Selby, blacksmith work, §3.50.the Hllger and Winifred county road k;‘u- llu:sﬁ '.wK 15 north rm\'ze 24 || from cows \\‘illl oIlI‘oI-'f e
range 17, to intersect with old road.| Mary E. Bean, election expense,| F. C. Finkbeiner, $10.50, Prouett & Ahrendt, blacksmith work, | east one mile, thence north % mile, |Of 8ec P lp' two miles east on || more than thirt ndm,f“o"" af
Road to be 40 feet wide,svas reclared | $10.1. 4 G. F. Hamilton, bridge work, $50. |$1.15. east one mile, south % mile, east|®e8st, '”l‘ lrlunnl?e‘tween towrating 161 | mevon dege m’n:“' 5 butter in '
to be n county rosd in lteu thereof.| Wm. Bragg, election expense, $3.70.| Geo. . Knouse, bridge work, $16.75. s. Vorell, blacksmith work, $4. |ome mlie, following the natural course township ":" o5t and twp. 16 north, || $30,000 bull snd 'ﬂ"mm to the .
This change alludes to road petition| Aaron E, Cleveland, electfon ex-| Robert Lucas, Jr., bridge work, $125. . Louch, refund road tax, 2. and also the rallroad right of way to [Borth. ;‘:““B: 8 : "] champion 44 l:!-pout:l 08 “werld's §
No, 536. pense, $3.90. Ed. Nasheim, bridge work, $13.50. R. G. Rowe, refund road tax, $2. |Roy Junction. rhgge A e SR i il :

That portion of the old road run-| Frank Connelly, election expense,| Montana Lumber Co, bridge plank,| Muylroney Bros., dynamite, $18.85. Viewers Reports Approved. . uBm& ? t the center of the
ning north and south between sec-|$3. $32.80. F s County Hardware Co,, pow-| Viewers reported unfavorably on lows: ler‘ r(m "'l:‘;n 14, twp. 14 tiokth M h F
tions 9 and 10, township 14 north,| F, R. Cunningham, election expense,| Basin Lumber Co., bridge plank, |der and fuse, $18.50. the following described road petition, | north half of ":'“ i thoaes /one. a Oney arms
range 17 east, wus declared aban- |$21.50, $25.25, Owensboro iDtcher and Grading|said report was approved: EANRS: ﬂ: e(‘hsex'w;unorufone-lmlf mile
doned and the following described| € F. d'Autremont, election expense,| Basin Lumber Co,, bridge plank, $34. [ Co., 2 graders, $05. Beginning at the northeast corner |fourthm °‘t the quarter line three Ross Forks, Montana
territory, viz: Beginning at a point |$8.10, W. A. Akely, bridge plank, $64.25. A. L. Rasmusson, sopplies, $35.80. |of section 9, Twp. 12, rangé 26 east, mﬁ““ east on the q
300 feet north of the NW corner of| Denton Mercantfle Co., election ex-| Mulroney Bros., spikes, $5.35. Wilson & Falk, erecting signs, $12.[thence north % mile, thence east |™ O"' d proposed to run as fol-
section 10, township 14 north, range | pense, 75c. C. M. & St. P. Ry., freight charges, | W. H. Flanigan, road work, $32. % mile, thence north % mile, thence n ‘};‘”“ F;n DO“ a point on the

17 east, and running thence southeast| Mortimer Douner, election expense,|$2.40, Leo Hilliard, roxd work, 73.35. east % mile, thence northeasterly [lOWS: “e: S fnon to the NW cor-

to apoint 367 reet southeast of the |$18.20, Montana Lumber Co.,, bridge plank,| B, P. Mélehért, rogd work, $69, along bench for about % mile to the uecuond ",‘10 gw% of section 23, twp 4

quarter corner common to sections 10| M. M. Dryden, election expense, $6. | $42.35. B. P. Melchert, road wprk, $1,268. | main Winnett-Flat Willow road. ;‘;r ‘;‘m rnen 24 east, running thence

and 15, townnh'lb"ll. nmge 17, running| D. A, Fisher, election expense, §10.| Montana Lumber Co, material, % C. Whittaker, road work‘ ‘1“9.50. Viewers reported favorably on the 3 no 4 nl'e bt gy Lo i
through the NW3 of the S8W3 and| F. S Frost, election expense, §7. |$142.85, . P. Melcliert, road work, 3168, | following described roads, sald reports | o €St SHE B Ch heast cor

SE% of the NWi, the NE% of the| N. Furchner, élection expense, 47.15.| Montana Lumber Co., bridge plank, Rector, road work, $30. were approved: memce s:c‘:lon 19, twp. 17 north, range

SR of the SWY and the SW% of] C. T. Gadsden, election expense, |$113.75. Fred Rector, road work, $24. On a road proposed to run as fol- ;Ger 2 '.! thence due east one-half mile

gection 10, township 14, range 15. |$1.88, Montana Lumber Co., bridge plank,| Dr. F. F. Attix, November salary,|lows: Beginning at the northwest (20 €ash PHEHER CFF ded road, thie

Road to be 40 feet wide, was declared | Grogan-Robinson Lumber Co., elec- |$71. $45.83. corner of SWi S, section 34, Twp. | 10 ORREEL WoLl o0 e rad s

a county rond In len théreof. This|[tion expenss, $11.40, McCaull Webster Electrie Co.,| Mlke Gurnett, November salary,|15 N, range 23 east, and running due u!)und il the ¥oad :ommenclng abont

change ailudes to road petition No.| Alfred Hoyle, election expénse,|bridge plank, $561.15. $125, . east one mile and thence south % :h c?\l'l.ero a::tlon 23, twp. 17 nor ‘

637. $19. Security Bridge Co. bridge at| Hong Sing, November salary, $50. |mile to the SE corner of lot 3 of sec- | 1® :2‘ east, running thence no- -

e Lem Hubble, election expense, $3. | Weede, $2,166.24. Contingent Fund. tion 2, Twp, 14 N., range 23 east. ¢ abbut 'oifehaly mile, thr

REGARDS HOLDING COUNTY | J.J. Jewell, electio nexpense, $20.63.| W. H. Barney, labor and material,| R. C. Poland, cash advanced, $6.35.| On a road proposed to run as foll oo oadt shout  threefdorths e

FAIR, Judith Basin Mercantile Co., elec-|$8. C. H. Harmison, work er's|lows: Beginning at_the point of in-|St8 CA% jitheat about one-half —i'n

Tn the matter of the holding of a|tion expense, $16.07. Bridoe Fund, office, $1. tersection road upon the south line :]‘:“:: ﬂ?" a northeasterly direct 4o

- County falr, ": was decided to ap-1 F. A. Green, election expense, $7.35,| Pom Pratt, November allowance,| 8. W. Bames, work treasurer’s of-|of section 26, Twp. 16 range 26, o0 s
point a board cousisting of five mem- D. N. King, election expense, $5. 10. fice, $4.50. thence east to the southeast corner (Continued on page srvii)

\




